TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WE: Women's Entertainment LLC		
Street Address:	11 Penn Plaza		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3099409	BRIDEZILLAS
Registration Number:	2964353	SINGLE IN THE CITY
Registration Number:	3002259	SINGLE IN THE HAMPTONS
Registration Number:	2958673	TAKE MY KIDS PLEASE!
Registration Number:	3170346	WE WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)663-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-8000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 044307-0000016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0096

3000700

CH \$140.00 30

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings			
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/			
Date:	07/07/2011			
Total Attachments: 3 source=II 25 Release of Trademark Security Interest (WE Women's Entertainment LLC)#page1.tif source=II 25 Release of Trademark Security Interest (WE Women's Entertainment LLC)#page2.tif source=II 25 Release of Trademark Security Interest (WE Women's Entertainment LLC)#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0097

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of the 30th day of June, 2011, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., having a business address at 1111 Fannin, 10th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002 ("Secured Party") in favor of WE: Women's Entertainment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 11 Penn Plaza, New York, NY 10001 ("Grantor").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Grantor executed a certain security agreement, dated on or about August 30, 2004 (the "First Security Agreement") and a certain security agreement, dated on or about July 6, 2006 (the "Second Security Agreement"; and together with the First Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor; and,

WHEREAS, the First Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2004 at Reel 3040, Frame 0226;

WHEREAS, the Second Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2006 at Reel 3342, Frame 0523;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of each of the Security Agreements and requests a specific release of the security interests granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release all its rights in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and covered by each of the Security Agreements (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and to relinquish and release any and all rights it may have in the Trademarks to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby relinquishes and releases to Grantor, without recourse or warranty, all Secured Party's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Trademarks, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, including but not limited to all renewals, and extensions thereof, and the recordings and applications therefor.

500874266v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0098

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

John G. Kowakku

Executive Director

Title:

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BRIDEZILLAS	78570815	02/18/2005	3099409	05/30/2006
SINGLE IN THE CITY	76414943	06/05/2002	2964353	06/28/2005
SINGLE IN THE HAMPTONS	76414942	06/05/2002	3002259	09/27/2005
TAKE MY KIDS PLEASE!	78348142	01/06/2004	2958673	05/31/2005
WE WOMEN'S ENTERTAINMENT	76166644	11/16/2000	3170346	11/14/2006

500874266v1

RECORDED: 07/07/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0100